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Show Code: #99-45
Date: 1'116199 - 1117199

Disc One/Hour One
Track 1

Seg. 1

Open Billboards:
Content:

Commercials:

Outcue:

Segment Time: 14:33
Local Break: 1:30

Chrysler/Jeep
#20 "l Want lt That Way" - Backstreet Boys
#19 "l Could Not Ask For More" - Edwin McCain
Ext "Dancing ln The Dark" - Bruce Springsteen
:30 Chrysler, Jeep
:30 SimplyFamily.com, Family Products
:30 Warnerlambert, Dentyne lce
"... your breath twice."

Seg. 2
Track2
Content:

Commercials:

Outcue:
Segment time: 10:10
Local Break 1:00

#18 "Kiss Me" - Sixpence None The Richer
#17 "lce Cream" - Sarah McLachlan
:30 GEICO, lnsurance
:30 Warnerlambert, Sudafed 30 mg
:30 GM, Parts & Service Plus
:30 Steel Alliance, Safety
"...the steel alliance."

Seg. 3
Track 3
Content:

Commercials:

Outcue:

Segment time: 9:30
Local Break 1:30

#16 "Last Kiss" - Pearl Jam
Ext "What's The Frequency Kenneth?" * REM
:30 US Navy, Recruitment
:30 P&G, JIF Peanut Butter
:30 SimplyFamily.com, Family Products
"... get free shipping."

Seg.4
Track 4
Content:

Commercials:

Outcue:

Segment time: 12:19
Local Break 1:00

#1 5 "Better Days..." - Citizen King
Ldd "Right Here Waiting" - Richard Marx
:30 Red Lobster, Restaurant
:30 WarnerLambert, Sudafed 30mg
:30 Chrysler, Jeep
:30 GEICO, lnsurance
"... the sensible alternative."

Seg. 5
Track 5
Content:

Outcue:

Segment time:8:37
lnsert local lD over :06 jingle bed

END OF DISC ONE ---- DISC TWO STARTS AT SEGMENT SIX
***America's Top Hits for Monday (Eric Clapton)is Track 6***
"**America's Top Hits for Tuesday (Bonnie Raitt) is Track 7***

#'l4 "Slide" - Goo Goo Dolls
Ext "Lay Your Hands On Me" - Thompson Twins
Jingle out
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12655 North Central Expy., Suite 800

Dallas,IX 75243
Phone 972.239.6220

Fax 972.239.0220
Show Code: #99-45
Date: 11/6/99 -'1117199

Disc Two/Hour Two
Seg. 6
Track 1

Content:

Commercials;

Outcue:

Segment time: 11:.24
Local Break 1:30

#13 "Manl I Feel Like A Womanl" - Shania Twain
Ext "We'll Be Togethe/' - Sting
:30 Hoover, VacuumCleaners
:30 P&G, Secret Deodorant
:30 GEICO, lnsurance
"... the sensible alternative."

Seg. 7
Track2
Content:

Commercials:

Outcue:

Segment time: 10:44
Local Break 1:00

#12 "Meet Virginia" - Train
Ext "My Favorite Mistake" - Sheryl Crow
:30 SimplyFamily.com, Family Products
:30 Warnerlambert, Trident Gum
:30 Warnerlambert, Sudafed 30mg
;30 Chrysler, Jeep
"...of Diamler Chrysler."

Seg. 8
Track 3
Contents:

Commercials:

Outcue:

Segment time: 16217
Local Break 1:30

#1 1 "Scar Tissue" - Red Hot Chili Peppers
Ldd 'l'll Remembei'- Madonna
#10 'Angels Would Fall" - Melissa Etheridge
:30 Steel Alliance, Safety
:30 Wrigley, Eclipse
:30 US Navy, Recruitment
"...the US Navy."

Seg. 9
Track 4
Content:

Commercials:

Outcue:

Segment time: 10:53
Local Break 1:00

#09 "Steal My Sunshine" - Len
Ext "Crash lnto Me" - Dave Matthews Band
:30 Warnerlambert, Dentyne lce
:30 GEICO, lnsurance
:30 WarnerLambert, Sudafed 30 mg
:30 Red Lobster, Restaurant
"... of the arts."

Seg.10
Track 5
Content:
Outcue:

Segment Time: 3:28

#08 "Out Of My Head" - Fastball
Jingle out

lnse( local lD over :06 jingle bed

END OF DISC TWO -- DISC THREE STARTS AT SEGMENT 11
***America's Top Hits for Wednesday (Thompson Twins) is Track 6***
***America's Top Hits for Thursday (Chumbawamba) is Track 7***



12655 North Central Expy., Suite 800
Dallas, TX 75243

Phone 972,239.6220
Fax 972.239.0220

Show Code: #99-45
Date: 11/6/99 - 1117199

Disc Three/Hour Three

Seg.11
Track 1

Content:

Commercials:

Outcue:

Segment time: 10:06
Local Break 1:30

#07 "There She Goes" - Sixpence None The Richer
Ldd "Just The Two Of Us' - Bill Wthers
:30 SimplyFamily.com, Family Products
;60 VISA, Magic Moments Promotion
"... call 800-266-67 12.'

Seg.12
Track2
Content:

Commercials:

Outcue:

Segment time: 10:28
Local Break 1:00

#06 "Black Balloon" - Goo Goo Dolls
Ext "Every Little Thing She Does" - Police
:30 P&G, JIF Peanut Butter
:30 GEICO, lnsurance
:30 Warnerlambert, Sudafed 30mg
:30 Steel Alliance, Safety
"...the Steel Alliance."

Track 3
Content:

Commercials:

Outcue:

Segment time: 10:02
Local Break 1:30

#05 'All Sta/' - Smash Mouth
Ext "Bitch" - Meredith Brooks
:30 Warnerlambert, Trident Gum
:30 SimplyFamily.com, Family Products
:30 GM, Parts & Service Plus
"...of my yard."

Seg. 14
Track 4
Content:

Commercials:

Outcue:

Segment time: 15:03
Local Break 'l :00

#04 "Someday" - Sugar Ray
#03 "Mambo No.5..." - Lou Bega
Ext "Can't Stop This Thing We Started" - Bryan Adams
:30 Chrysler, Jeep
:30 Warnerlambert, Sudafed 30mg
:30 Wrigley, Eclipse
:30 GEICO, lnsurance
"...the sensible alternative."

Track 5
Content:

Close Billboards.
Outcue:

Segment Time: 11:28
END OF DISC THREE
***American Top 20 show prom<
***America's Top Hits for Friday

#02 "She's So High" -Tal Bachman
#01 "Smooth" - Santana f/Rob Thomas
Chrysler/Jeep
"...TM Century Hit Disc's."

***American Top 20 show promos are on Track 6 & 7 ***

, Stills, & Nash) is on Track 8***
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12655 North Central Expy,, Suite 800
Dallas, TX75243

Phone 972.239.6220
Fax972.239.0220

Summary of America's ToP Hits
,,America's Top Hits" segments are included at the ends of every disc/hour. Please refer to the disc number, track, content, outcue and

times listed below.

Show Code: #99-46
Week of: 1{/8/99

MONDAY

Disc 1, Track 6
Show 1:

lncue:
Content:
Commercial:
Outcue:

Jingle in
"Layla" - Eric Clapton
:30 GEICO, lnsurance
"...|'m Casey Kasem."

:30 Hallmark, Gold Crown Store Event

Total Time; 6:38

Disc 1,Track7
Show 2:
lncue:
Content:
Commercial:
Orrtr:ue:
Total Time: 5:20

Jingle in
"Nick Of Time" - Bonnie Raitt
:60 VISA, Magic Moments Promotion
"...l'm Casey Kasem."

Disc 2, Track 6
Show 3:

lncue:
Content:
Commercial:
Outcue:
Total Time: 7:29

WEDNESDAY

Jingle in
"Lay Your Hands On Me" - Thompson Twins
:30 Hallmark, Gold Crown Store Event :30 P&G, JIF Peanut Butter
"...|'m Casey Kasem."

Disc 2, Track 7
Show 4:
lncue:
Content:
Commercial:
Outcue:
Total Time: 5:12

THURSDAY

Jingle in
"Tubthumping" - Chumbawamba
:30 P&G, JIF Peanut Butter :30 GEICO, lnsurance
"...|'m Casey Kasem."

Disc 3, Track 8
Show 5:
lncue:
Content:
Commercial:
Outcue:
Total Time: 6:44

FRIDAY

Jingle in
"Southern Cross" - Crosby, Stills, & Nash
:30 Greyhound, Travel
"...|'m Casey Kasem."

:30 Hallmark, Gold Crown Store Event
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